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State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

All Farms 

Total value, dollars (000) ... 

Cattle and calves. 
Farms with-

1 to 4 . 
5 to 9 .. 
10 to 19. 
20 and over 

Cattle and calves .... 

Value, dollars . 

. .. 1969 .. 
1964. 
1959. 

. . . 1969. 

. . . . 1964. 
1959. 

... 1969. 
1964 .. 
1959. 

Cows and heifers that had calved 1969 . 
Farmswith-

1 or 2 . 
3 or 4 . 
5 to 9 . 
10 and over 

Cows and heifers that had calved. 1964 .. 
1959. 

Value, dollars ............ 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Milk cows. . 1969. 
Farmswlth-

1 or 2 ..... . 
3 or 4 . 
5 to 9 .. 
10 and over 

M1lk cows...... . ...... 1964. 
1959. 

Value, dollars . . 1 969. 
1964. 
1959. 

Hogs and pigs . . .. 1969 .. 
Farmswith-

1 to 4 
5 to 9 
10 to 24 .... 
25 and over 

Hogs and pigs ... 

Value, dollars 

Feeder pigs sold .. 
Value, dollars . 

. 1964 .. 
1959 .. 

. 1969. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

. 1969. 
.... 1969. 

All Farms 

Inventory 
Table 7. Livestock and Poultry: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

Sales 
Farms 

reporting 

IX) 
IX\ 
(Xl 

110 120 

7 255 
6 356 
8 779 

17 730 

56 760 
71 1152 

lXI 
I Xl 
I Xl 

32 680 

6 215 
3 638 
5 9711 

16 853 

53 11118 
68 300 

lXI 
IX\ 
IX) 

16 038 

8 1911 
2 104 
1 895 
3 8115 

36 693 
56 101 

lXI 
(X) 
(Xl 

7 0115 
2 1176 
3 026 
u 696 

36 080 
611 11611 

IX) 
IX\ 
IXl 

!XI 
IX\ 

Number 

283 159 
!60 1166 
2011 526 

1122 1118 

17 5113 
113 507 

120 827 
2110 5111 

I 312 30! 
1 315 951 

237 252 1126 
!39 1199 99B 
1711 350 1133 

669 9911 

9 193 
12 669 
110 101 

608 031 

683 3112 
667 319 

138 283 390 
88 8311 1160 

108 105 678 

190 864 

11 1139 
7 119 

12 1167 
159 839 

2115 881 
307 650 

114 853 040 
35 406 8611 
51 685 200 

535 9119 

16 821 
16 399 
117 1113 

1155 316 

1179 8911 
785 682 

18 671 1150 
!0 301 056 
!6 757 8116 

lXI 
IX\ 

Farms 
reporting 

lXI 
IXl 
lXI 

36 1176 

8 823 
7 998 
8 703 

10 952 

116 660 
59 1105 

!XI 

Number 

341 829 
239 6!7 
21111 306 

805 392 

21 652 
511 307 

118 130 
611 303 

712 376 
670 087 

IX) 
IXl 69 6116 051 

Litters of pigs farrowed between­
December 1 of precedmg year 
and November 30 . . . 1969 

December 1 of precedtng 

1964. 
1959 . 

year and May 31 . . 1969,. 
1964 .. 
1959. 

June 1 and November 30 1969 .. 
1964 
1959 

IXl 83 1160 11115 Sheepandlambs. 1969 .. 
1964. 
1959 .. (Xl1 ~ 

~,,~ ,,v 
· do 

!XI / ,_... 

CXI / jJ 
IX l ,Y· (\ 

,Y 
~ ~~ eJ..(i 
IXl \ 
IXl 
1 xl 

(Xl 

IX) 
lXI 
lXI 
lXI 

lXI 

IX) 
IX) 
(X) 

IX) 

I Xl 
IXl 
IX) 
lxl 
(X) 

IX) 

IXl 
IXl 
IXl 
IX) 

Value, dollars . 

Horses and ponies 

Value, dollars . 

. 1969. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

.. 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

. 1969. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Chtckens 3 months old or older .... 1969. 
Farmswith-

1 tO 99 .. 
100 to 399 . 
400 to 1,599 
1 ,600 and over .. 

IX) 
IX) 
lXI 
IX) 
IX) 

( X) Chickens 3 months old or older . . 1964 
1959 .. 

. .. 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 

1 1134 
1 11110 
3 169 
6 204 

13 727 
26 708 

IX) 
I Xl 
IX) 

IX) 
IX! 
IXJ 
IXl 

8115 756 

3 490 
10 009 
50 676 

781 581 

6110 !51 
6911 1188 

IX) 
15 913 927 
21 529 128 

166 723 
lXI 

Value, dollars 

Hens and pullets of laying age 
excluding started pullets ..... 1969 .. 

1964 .. 

Value, dollars 
1959. 

.... 1969 .. 
1964 .. 
1959 .. 

Broilers and other meat·tvpe chickens 
less than 3 months old (see text) 1969 .. 

1964. 
1959 .. 

Value, dollars . 1969. 

Other livestock and poultry 

1964 .. 
1959 

. 1969 .. 

Note: Data partially based on a sample, see appendix A. 

All Farms 

All farms . . . . . . ...... number. 
Farms with harvested cropland ... number. 

All crops harvested including 
nursery products and 

acres .. 

forest products . . ... farms .. 

All crops sold including 
nursery products and 

value, dollars. 

forest products. . . . . . .. farms .. 
value, dollars .. 

V'F1eld corn for all purposes ........ farms .. 
For grain . . . . . farms. 

/, "y f/ $c1 acres .. 
bushels .. 

Table 8. Crops Harvested: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 1964 1959 

64 572 
Sq 192 

2 277 878 

55 576 
326 019 62q 

q3 395 
228 506 Oqll 

28 280 
211 571 

1123 86q 

80 3511 
71 7118 

566 117 

IXl 
318 395 135 

I Xl 
229 1311 957 

32 511 1124 211 

113 
38 

1133 
255 
016 

61!\ 
022 
862 
072 
695 41 291 360 32 

97 623 S~ybeans for beans. 
85 955 

857 8118 

.... farms. 
acres. 

bushels .. 
value, dollars .. 

Hay, excluding sorghum hay ... farms .. 

I Xl 
277 65! 769 

i 

acres .. 
tons 

value, dollars. 

Cotton .... farms .. (Xl 
179 6!8 8!7 

6 3 082 ',.Peanuts for nuts 
60 636 

621 L.l77 
28 311 878 
311 5QO 1191 

acres. 
bales. 

value, dollars .. 
.... farms. 

acres .. 
pounds .. 

value, dollars .. 
/. 1 1 value, dollars .. 

Cut for silage, green or dry q7. 3 f.'/ 4 · a,_,J. _, Jobacco · · · · · f:~::. 
fodder, or hogged or grazed ... f:~~~:: 19~ ~~g 187 < ~~~ 106 < ~;~ pounds .. 

J: ~ ·/t:J. ()., ~ 8/ value, dollars.. 29 882 494 21 781 ggs 12 028 51.19 i.r'ish potatoes and sweetpotat~~u~, ~f~~:~:: 
' I•!'H'" 1!:'-r:.",)-< .,·,~,,· c··/···· ,;:j.o . .:'~t//~~· acres. 

Sorghums for all purposes except , • - • - U · ,.,-~" value, dollars .. 
sirup · · . . . . . . . ... ·farms. 1 169 566 2 035 Vegetables, sweet corn, or 

For grain or seed ...... farms. . 566 305 585 melons for sale . .... farms .. 
acres. 9 621 3 812 336 

bushels. . q39 135 17 8 57 8 20q 3113 
value, dollars. 53:5 190 200 007 20q 3LI3 Bemes for sale 

acres. 
value, dollars .. 

........... farms .. 

Cut for silage, dry forage 
or hay, or hogged or grazed . farms .. 

".j Wheat for gram . 

Other small grains for grain 

acres. 
value, dollars .. 

. ....... farms •. 
acres .. 

bushels .. 
value, dollars .. 

...... farms .. 
acres .. 

value, dollars .. 

Note: Date partially bo1od on a sample, see appendix A. 

657 
10 120 

801 9711 

10 7q5 
151 983 

6 q77 7511 
7 977 361 

9 103 
151 016 

6 262 698 

INA) 
13 !53 

015 063 

IQ 766 
177 1118 

5 086 620 
7 222 816 

INA) 
179 290 
676 9110 

INA) 
8 95! 

822 152 

2Q 366 
253 987 

5 9'l6 Q56 
10 1193 798 

INA) 
235 938 

7 763 1156 

acres .. 
value, dollars .. 

Land in orchards (see text) ........ farms. 

Other crops 

acres .. 
value, dollars .. 

.farms .. 
acres .. 

value, dollars .. 

Greenhouse products under glass 
or other pro~ection . . farms .. 

sq.lt .. 
value, dollars .. 

Inventory 
Farm• 

repor!mg 

9 8911 
13 722 
23 555 

8 631 
10 59& 
16 223 

7 87q 
10 1110 
20 135 

q 265 
5 666 
8 831 

IX) 
IXl 
( Xl 

13 017 
(Xl 

Ql 412 
(Xl 
IXl 
IXJ 

13 996 

lZ 278 
1 028 

322 
368 

37 7111 
64 237 

(X) 

I Xl 
I Xl 

13172 
35 855 

I Xl 
IX\ 
I Xl 
I Xl 

775 
I Xl 
I Xl 
(XI 

I X l 
I Xl 

7 227 

Number 

96 053 
79 014 

119 MO 

119 755 
110 6112 
58 529 

1;6 298 
38 372 
61 Ill 

2117 0811 
222 7119 
3113 419 

5 610 0!3 
800 1152 
028 887 

115 872 
IXl 

8Q 293 
12 182 130 

lxl 
!0 !99 1153 

II 25'1 883 

322 323 
170 568 
236 024 

3 525 968 

5 7112 585 
6 11112 11711 
5 1177 3'10 
6 316 81111 
6 7611 598 

3 382 032 
5 068 53Q 

IX) 
'I 7311 9112 

IXl 
I Xl 

12 015 906 
IX) 
1 xl 

3 965 253 
IXJ 
IX) 

IX) 

Farms 
reportmg 

lXI 
(X) 
IX) 

IX\ 
I xl 
I Xl 

lXI 
I X1 
(X) 

4 230 
5 5t.JO 
8 556 

lXI 
(/.} 

IX) 

6111 
899 
970 
iXl 
I Xl 
(X) 

655 

6q5 
468 
216 
326 

5 1711 
12 5Q8 

lXI 
I xl 
(X) 

530 
I Xl 
I X) 
lXI 
IX\ 
I Xl 

777 
975 
634 
IX) 
I X) 
IXl 

025 

1964 

7 011 
303 038 

7 776 397 
18 275 152 

31 469 
775 11511 

1 278 689 
112 2118 0114 

8 838 
3!9 2911 

6 370 Q91 
16 880 741 

INA) 
1 023 0111 
1 271 607 

118 521 1197 

513 
5 235 
3 175 

365 125 
2 9119 

102 913 
232 930 4311 

27 951 632 

21 183 
66 293 

117 5117 795 
82 636 753 

6 398 
42 300 

1q 161 187 

2 2q5 
38 007 

12 816 551 
553 

1 133 
575 756 

2072 
118 992 

20 036 946 
3 086 

27 711 
10 1119 3111 

202 
321 4'12 
722 932 

2 110 
13 1139 
12 892 

101 396 
3 8Q8 

101 107 
190 563 608 

21 9JQ 815 

27 695 
78 5112 

!51 808 299 
89 359 867 

I NAl 
37 0'10 

19 726 235 

2 996 
116 142 

10 797 788 
1 087 
I 97! 

058 367 

659 
55 276 

INA) 
INAJ 

Q6 677 
I NAI 

INA) 
192 1118 

I NAJ 

Virginia 5 

Sales 

Number 

lXI 
I Xl 
1 xl 

IXl 
I Xl 
IX) 

IX) 
lXI 
I Xl 

202 8117 
211 785 
270 616 

IX) 
3 738 268 

059 2110 

5 8511 
5 3811 
6 351 

IXJ 
3 5111 695' 
2 359 503 

3 887 984 

23 328 
90 155 

165 413 
3 609 088 

150 656 
376 906 

IX\ 
I 953 Q07 
2 363 8Q3 

2 005 020 
IX! 
IXl 
IX I 
IX) 
lxl 

60 027 933 
4t.; 638 871 
40 728 734 

(Xl 
22 319 1136 
2.0 3611 373 

IX) 

1959 

9 851 
280 637 

5 733 1125 
11 925 5211 

INAJ 
I 137 570 
I 660 865 

47 276 9115 

3211 
15 155 
12 476 

9116 256 
5 155 

99 630 
177 637 1157 

17 763 746 

INAl 
85 851 

127 795 512 
67 791 736 

I NAl 
Ill 690 

12 2111 757 

4 122 
52 155 

a 5811 2q2 
( NA1 

2 089 
!89 87 6 

7 628 
67 IJ57 

(NAl 
INAl 

INA) 

( NAl 
7 66 510 

INAl 
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